COUNTY OF EL DORADO
FACILITY USE AGREEMENT #498-0411

THIRD AMENDMENT

This THIRD AMENDMENT,TO FACILITY USE AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") is
effective the /44 day of ,{ /,4543/77/]3@/“ , 2014 , between County of El Dorado, a
political subdivision of the State of California (“County”), and Cellco Partnership, a Delaware
General Partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wireless, successor-in-interest to El Dorado Cellular, a
California Corporation, d/b/a Mountain Cellular ("Verizon Wireless").

RECITALS

A. County owns certain real property located at 300 Fair Lane, City of Placerville,
County of El Dorado, State of California (the "Property"), commonly known as the Placerville
Sheriff’s Department.

B. County and Verizon Wireless, or their predecessors-in-interest, are parties to that
certain Facility Use Agreement dated May 1, 2003, as amended by that certain Amendment I to
Facility Use Agreement dated December 12, 2006 (the “First Amendment”) and Amendment II
dated December 14, 2010 (the “Second Amendment”) (collectively, the “Agreement”), whereby
County granted Verizon Wireless authorization to mount antennas and place communications
equipment on the Property.

C Pursuant to this Amendment, County and Verizon Wireless desire to amend the
Agreement to allow Verizon Wireless to install certain additional equipment on the Property and
to replace Exhibit “C-1” to the Second Amendment with Exhibit “C-2” attached hereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the facts contained in the Recitals above, the
mutual covenants and conditions below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. EQUIPMENT MODIFICATION. County hereby grants Verizon Wireless the
right to remove, install, operate and maintain, at Verizon Wireless' sole cost and expense the
following and as depicted on Exhibit “C-2” attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. EXHIBITS. Exhibit “C-1” to the Second Amendment is hereby deleted in its
entirety and replaced with Exhibit “C-2” attached hereto.



3. NOTICE. County’s notice address in Paragraph 4 of the original Agreement is
hereby replaced with the following:

County of El Dorado

Chief Administrative Office

Facilities Division

3000 Fairlane Court, Suite One

Placerville, CA 95667

Attention: Russell Fackrell, Facilities Manager
Telephone: (530) 621-7596

= Paragraph 9 of the original agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with the
following: INDEMNITY: Verizon Wireless and County shall defend, indemnify, and hold the
other harmless against and from any and all claims, suits, losses, damages and liability for
damages of every name, kind and description, including attorney’s fees and costs incurred,
brought for, or on account of, injuries to or death of any person, including but not limited to
workers, County employees, and the public, or damage to property, which are claimed to or in
any way arise out of or are connected with the negligence or intentional misconduct of the
indemnifying party, except to the extent caused by the negligence or intentional misconduct of
the indemnified party, its officers and employees, or as expressly prescribed by statute. This duty
to indemnify and save harmless includes the duties to defend set forth in California Civil Code
Section 2778.

5. Paragraph 16 of the original agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with the
following: ADMINISTRATOR. The County Officer or employee with the responsibility for
administering this Agreement is Russell Fackrell, Facilities Manager, Chief Administrative
Office, or successor.

6. CONTINUED EFFECT. Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all
of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of
a conflict between any term and provision of the Agreement and this Amendment, the terms and
provisions of this Amendment shall control. In addition, except as otherwise stated in this
Amendment, all initially capitalized terms will have the same respective defined meaning stated
in the Agreement. All captions are for reference purposes only and shall not be used in the
construction or interpretation of this Amendment.

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR:

?)O} %@ Dated: 7/4 %{f

R'uséell;fckrell: Facilities Manager

Chief Administrative Office



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Verizon Wireless have caused this Third
Amendment to be executed by each party's duly authorized representative effective as of the date
first above written.

COUNTY:

County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the
State of California

By: = &mf\
Name: _ Norma Santiago
Title: Cha; r

Date: /// /- 4. //‘/’/

ATTEST:

James S. Mitrisin, Clerk of tl@cKard of/ﬁer\nsms
By: Q //{7775}/'/ z/

Date: A »/7/ — /L/

VERIZON WIRELESS:

Cellco Partnership, a Delaware General Partnership,
d/b/a Verizon Wireless

e A

Brian Mécum '
Area Vice President Network

Date: /7/01. ,/7/1 / 7




EXHIBIT “C-2”
Description and Depiction of the Premises

(See Attached)



SIONIS ONRITINIONI

HI38NY1 A9 STVI30 % SNYId SION TVANIONYIS IS 9
SIVA30 NOLLONYISNOD ey s

SNOUYAIT3 1D3M0ud (XA 4

SNYd LNOAY] LNGNAIND3 Q30UVING Tw ¢t

NY1d 3lIS TIVI3A0 vy 7

VIVQ 103r0¥d ‘NVd NOLVOO01 ‘133HS JUiL 39 SIS

| NOISA3Y SIN3NNDOG NOLLONUISNOD %001

SONIMYYA 40

HOLVIY 01 Q3NN 38 OL INGNIND3 % SYNNIINV SSTT3YIM NOZREA ZUON

ONLLSDG HUM STUM
ANO ONVHLS £ “¥3I3M0 ,91/€ HISNGUIS HOM YHDG AN (£) TIVISNI —

“2UN0Y J18¥D ONUSDG ONOTV TI8VD 13Y SSTTUM NOZRGA AN (1) TIVISM -
‘STIBVO MIXYOO ,8/G | 40 SNNY AIN (9) TIVISMI —
"SYOLON 134 3AYH OL SYNNIINY MGN —

"SINNON 3did ONUSDA NO SYNNIINY SSTT3HWM NOZWIA
AGN (9) /M 30V1d3Y ® SYNNIINY SSITRUM NOZR3A ONUSHG (9) NOMGYH -

101929956 YO "INV
N1 V3 00€ Iy 0N '8

N1 ¥V4 OINO LHON dUVHS NiNL £

‘0 IMRGEIVIA OINO 09 OL IHOVYIS AVIS ‘9

‘Y INHOJ OINO 1HOW LHOMS Nyl ‘S

“INY0 ITIAY3OVIA GUVMOL LX3 QYO INYOJ 3HL 3NVL ‘¥

TTIAMZNVId GUYMOL 3 05-SN OINO 3NBN ‘¢

‘0A8 NOSI0J OINO LiT1 N¥NL T

“0A18 NOS103 CYVMOL 30 3HOHSHHYA NO ISIMHINOS ONIOD 1IN0 1¥VIS |

TOISE VO ROS 10350 JSORSHEVA S5
& 300 NOZ3A Fowd

¥102/31/10
SININNO0Q NOUONYUISNOD X001 cioz/og/z1

SIN3NANJ00 NOUDNHISNOD %06 £102/%0/11

SINOLS3ITIN 123ro0oyd SNOILD3Y¥IQ

€) NV1d NOILYOOT

NOILdIY¥D2S3Ia 103ro0¥d

Fuu E]FSI

103r04d SMY

3NV1 divd 00€
J4¥3HS ITIANIOVId

£9956 VO ITIAYIOVId

‘L NOUJ32)3 ¥'70Z-811 ONY 'S'C0Z-811
08) €107 3HL HUM 3INVOOXY NI (3IND3Y ION ALTIGISSIOIV  'NOLLYLEYH

(032) 3000 WORIIITI VINYOIVD £10Z

3000 ONIONING TVUN3QIS3Y VINYOIMYD €102

(080) 3000 ONITING VINYOIMVO €107

(52 ® ¥Z FUL 0N) (3v0) 3000 JAIVAISININGY VINHOAMVD €102

‘53000 3S3HL O1 ONIMHOINOD 10N XHOM

Lmi3d OL TINAULSNOD 38 OL SI SNVId IS3HL NI ONHION "SILLMOHLAY ONINN3ACO
V01 3HL A8 Q3LdOQY SY S3000 ONIMOTIOS 3HL JO SNOWA3 INIMND 3HL

HIM 3ONVONO0JOY NI GITIVISNI ONV (3ri03d3d 38 TIVHS STVIMIIVW ONY SRIOM TIV

VLvQ 103rodd ‘NVId NOWVOO1T ‘133HS JLL

YO ‘ITIAY3OVI

0S0Z960£10Z :# 103royd
£61091 :# NOILVOOT
12—0¥Z—GZ§ NdV
£99G6 VO ‘ITIANIOVId
ANV dIv4 00§

103r0dd SMY
44I43HS ITNAY40V Id

“ISWYIHIO G3LI3YK SSTINN

XUOM NSNILA ¥0 AUSCO 3HOM 3HL 30Md TIVHS HOLOVAINOD 3HL SIONVAINOSIKD
40 INIA3 3HL N1 “TVSOdONd SMOLOVAINOD 30 NOISSINGNS JHL OL HORd SNOISSINO
O 'SHOWM3 'SIONINGO ANY 3O ¥IINION3/LDIUHOUY 3HL (ONLMM NI) ONUIUON

“¥YOM 40 3d0DS 3131dN0J 3HL SIN3MNJ0T 1OVMINOD ONY NOLDNNISNOD
3HL NI HINOJ I35 OL 10443 AM3AZ 3GV 3AVH SHIINIONI/SLOAUHOWY 3HL °El

TN

ANY 40 S390NNS YO 'ISNO 'SI0S INNMd NO¥J 34 ONV NOWANGO Nv310 NI LiTl 38
TIVHS S3SIMGYd "ALY3J0¥d 3HL NO ONINMIGY SY G3UI03dS LON LN3NAIND3 3A0MGY
ONY HSIBENY ‘SRIE3Q ‘1MI0 TV JO 350dSI0 ONV NOLLONAISNOD ONING 3341 ONVZVH
ONY NY310 1d3) SI V3NV JH0M TVENID IVHL Il OL 335 TIVHS ¥OLOVHINGD T}

NOdN "NOUDJNIISNOD ONRING "O13 ‘ONIEUND "ONWYd 'SIN3NESY3 'SINZNGAOYJNI
ONUSDA 103108d 0L SNOISINOHd AMVSS3DIN DIV TIVHS HOLOVAINOD 3HL ‘LI
“AUS 103M08d HO ONV ALMMOVA SHL 01 J18VOIddY 31 SIMAIYM G3A0UAAY TIVHSHYI
YU ¥0 @S TN HUM SVRAV AUYY-34J HONO¥HL SNOUVALINZD VIS Ol
“NYOM 3O 3d0OS 3HL 40 L¥vd SY G3GNTONI 38 TIVHS SNOUVOLIGOM

HONS GNY ‘SNOLLYILS 30 SNOLLIANGD BOP NS OL O3MIND3Y 38 AYA SNOUYOLION
YONIM ‘NOIS3IQ JO LINS3Y ON3 MOHS OL QIONIINI 3MY NGY3H SWVI30 6
“ISMAEHIO T3ION SSIINN 103M08d NOILONMISNOO SIHL A8 QI3ITV

38 OL 10N 3¥V ALMIV4/3US 103r08d SHL 40 SININOJNOD TVIMLONNIS FHL '8
°L0300¥d 3HL HUM G3A10ANI T3NNOSH3d TIV A8 35N 3HL 304 SNOUVILRVID

¥O SMNONOQY OGNV SNOISA3Y 1S3IY) 3HL HUM G3LYOdN SINANND0G NOUDNMISNOD
40 135 TINJ ¥ 3US 193r04d 3HL 1V 30U0¥d TIVHS HOLOVMINOD TVMINZD L
“MUOM 3HL 4O ONVINOR3d

3HL NO ONY3E S3000 TYNOUDIOSNG 3LVIS GNY TvD01 ONY ‘SNOLYOLIIDIAS
ANYAROD ALMUN GNY TVAIINNA "AUNOHLAY ONNd ANY 40 SHIGNO LMV ONY

‘SNOLLYINO3Y ‘STINY ‘SIONVNIGHO ‘SMYT TIV HUM ATdNOD ONY S3IDUON TIV 3AID TIVHS

HOLOVAINGD "SIONYNIGHO ONY "SNOLYINO3Y 'S3000 TIBVOMddY TV HUM JONVONOIIY
1OMIS NI 38 TIVHS QITIVISNI STIAIVW ONV 1D3(0Nd NO (IMHOJM3d YHOM TNV ‘9
“30N3A3034d 3XY1 SIONVNIGHO ¥0 S3000

V001 I3HM ¥O 3SIGHIO TUON SSTINN SNOUYOLIDIAS SHOGNIA/SHUNLIVANNYIY
01 SNICYOO0Y STYREAIYW ONY INGNGIND3 TIV TVISNI TIVHS HOIOVAINGO 3HI 'S
“LOVHINOD 3HL HIONN YUOM 3HL 40 SNOUNOJ

v ¥0J QY d ONV ‘SQOHLIN
‘SNYAN_ NOLLDN TIV 404 TIGISNOIS3Y ATIIOS 38 TIVHS HOLOVAINOD 3HL
“NBY3H (38ROS30 1030¥d 3HL 1O3YIQ ONY 3SIM3ANS TIVHS NOLOVAINGD JHL ‘¥
"SININNOOQ  LOVAINGD/SONIMYYD NOLLONMISNOD

3HL A 3NLEQ ATHYII0 LON FGLI ANV NO HHOM ONLLNYLS OL HORd NOLLDNMISNOD
HUM G33008d OL NOLYZRIOHLNY NALUYM IN3I3Y TIVHS HOLOVAINOD TV3N3O JHL '€
“YIINIONT /LDALHONY FHL 30 NOUNGLLY 3HL OL

@3S0dOtd 3HL ONILJZ4Y SNOUKINGD TV HIM SIATISAIHL 3ZWvIINY4 ONY 3US 80F
3HL UISW TIVHS (3A10ANI SHOLOVMINGD 3HL 'SOId 40 NOISSINENS 3HL OL ¥ORd T
NBY3H 038149530 SV SNOUYTIVISNI 3131dNOD OL

ANVSSIDIN QINID0 3ST3 ONHLANY ONY 308Y1 'INGNINDI "STVIMILVA TIV ONIHSINSNY
30NTON TIVHS HHOM 40 3d00S S,HOLOVMINOD TV3N3IO 3HL 3ISWMHIHIO OIION SSIINN
‘ATNO S3S0dNd OUVWIVSOVIO ¥03 @3SN 38 OL GIONUNI SI SNYI 40 135 SHL

ONV "3ON3A303¥d 3XV1 SNOSNIMQ NALIMA ‘G3TVOS 38 OL 1ON 34V SONMYNQ 4

S3LON TVYINIO

v VUWNIS

(avoriddv ) HESHIO

e

0100 vo sealn

S1O31IHO®Y LS

@

JONVYITAdNOD 3002
/N ONINOZ
a-A "ROUIEISROT 30 330
(43101) N (AMIOVS SNOLIYOINNMMOJTTAL GINNYNN) 2-S TR0
AINNOD 0OVH¥OQ T3 "NODIaSREnT
12-0v2-52¢ "HIIRNN TIIEVd SHOSSTV
SBOWN  .BL9E 6F OZIM 30NLONOT
£8 O 66'SE ¥ BN 300UV
OUVAIOINT KIH3d08d
AYYNWNNS 103r0y¥d
WOI'SIIY0ISWYRNUDW
SOYO-14E-916
91BS6 YO "OLGMYSIYS
T 3NS “0A18 YYBNYHTY 108
(@NIMRAL30 38 0L “ONI "SLOILHOYY I1SM

“EITVNVA_ NOUDNEISNOD SYHISL 'S TINNVI
phxiize:]

19956 VO “INWBIVI
INV] ¥Vd 095

AINNOJ 0Qv400
"THOTANVT

2U3NHU00

- S ey

A¥40103¥1Q@ 103ro0¥d

0€956 VO ‘Wos|o4 ‘@Auq aioysiied G52

wwm._mm:s:gkm>

YIINONG IN3NINOI

“IH0ASNYAL/'ONT M

YTNIONT R

*NOUONULSNOD

En@/

EIL RINUNIS

*ININZOYNI

*NOLLONULSNOD

‘A8 NYNI3Y 3SYId-OMO X a3t ava

440-NOIS ONIMVYA QO




50°

T N R S AT R T e P R R NVId 3LS TIV¥3A0 o
S s T o
LA luw*‘%&w L3956 vgNg'lng\le}aggg SSTBEUM =
@ S1OALIHONY LS 10304d SHY <
JJN3HS ITIAYIOVY
=z
: i :
338 el
g E34] 71154
E o é; g N
3 £ g ;
E 2 S g «;5 s & E %J 3
5 g2 3 é % H 3
W . ge g g 'é o i 49
g 2g £2 2y
g8 B2 21 48 2 @

APN §: 325-240-21

EXISTING PARKING AREA TO REMAIN

25

[ S SN

1" = 20.0"




103rodd Smv
JJU3HS ITIAYIIVI

==

ST

01000 vo bRy W04

S1O31LIHOMY LSW

@

I gt il an]

o maw
T e maeAM

0= = 2/t W [TV 0= = 2/1 0-1 = _v/e TS [TW)
NV1d 1NOAVT IN3WJIND3 cuugsz A A TOV ,09€ ® NVId INOAVT YNNIINV omumﬁzmrfu\ N

|

| NVIGY OL

_ SINN OVAH SSITHM
| NOZRI3A ONUSDA (2)
_
_

ave

NMGY 0L ‘SYIHIO
A8 'SR QIAN9 ONUSKI TV ™

NMWGY O1 'SH3HIO
A8 ‘S3YM QIO ONUSIA TIV

NVIGY Ol WUTHS ~

ININGIND3 SSITRIM NOZEA ONUSD3

e

Ny 01 s TV
JNOIAVA SSTEUM NOZRIA ONUSHG
3IN0Y T1BYD ONUSDA INOTY JTEYD 134 MaN (1) T
® STV MXV0D ,8/S | JO SNNY AN (9) TIVISMI
7oV 098 0 wid(TIV)
1N0AYT YNNGINY G304VING
N

-

|

~ NVIGH 0L SI3NEVD
INININO3 SSTTIUUM
NOZRZA ONUSIA (9)

INUSIT
HUM S3UM AND ONWALS £ "¥313mMid
.91/€ HIONGUIS HOM YDA MIN (£)

TIVISNI "NVIGY 01 S3uM AND 9NLSIA (£)

NWV3Y Ol "SH3HI0
A8 YIMOL 30WLVT TIVL 009 ONISKA

NMGY 01 ‘401935
3d (1) '.SM¥v-1. ONUNNON 1H0ONVIS
VNNIINY SSTI3M NOZRGA ONUSIG (£)

HOLYN OL G3INNVd 38 0L IN3MdIND3
® SYNNAINY SSTTHIM NOZRGA -3ION

ot

SSITM NOZR3A TIV 1SNNQY -AUON

SYOLON 134 3AVH 01 SYNNIINY MIN ﬂ_ozi




04 =9/t aws /1)

NOLVAIT3 HLNOS\ 0 J

LUNMOG SYNNIINY
TINVd SSIT3UIM NOZRGA TIV ISNNQY UON

TIY ¥88

‘ SYOION 134 3AYH OL SYNNIINY M3N -3ION _ /

SS300v J00Y
SSTTIYM NOZR3A ‘N3N OL (ONOA38)
¥0OV SSIIV TIEVIOVALRY ONUSH

NVIGY OL AMING 3QIN93AYM
SSITIM NOZRBA ONUSHA

NIVI3Y OL YNNGINY Sdo
SSITYIM NOZRZA ONUSIG

£ 4313MVI0 L91/C HIONULS HOM VAL MIN
(£) TIVISNI "NWIGY OL S3uIM AND ONUSIA (£)

AN0Y TIBYD ONUSDA INOTV T18YD 134 MIN (1)
® SII8YD MIXV0D .8/5 | 40 SNNY MIN (9) TIVISNI

SINNON 3did INUSDA NO 'S0103S ¥3d (2) 'SYNNIINY
SSITUM NOZRBA MGN (9) /M 3VId3 ® ‘HOLO3S
¥3d (2) "SYNNIINY SSTT3HM NOZR3A ONUSDA (9) 3AOM3Y

NWGY 0L ‘SH3HIO A8 ‘¥3IMOL
32WVT1 TIVL 009 ONUSIA

HOIVN Ol @AUNIVd 38 Ol IN3NdIN03

% SYNNIINV SSTT3HM NOZRIIA 310N

/zz.@ 01 ‘SUIHIO

IN3NdIND3 SSITUM NOZRA ONUSIG

3004 ONITING ONUSDA 40 Ol ¥

v

1 .0 3

TV .09 A

SYNNILNY SSTT3HM NOZRI3A MIN 30 10

I/l-:lil-'.auf
VNNALINY 19VA ONUSDG J0 10

Tov_gey A

¥INOL 3DUIVT 3AND NS 40 dOL ¥

TV 869 Q
1HOGH TVE3A0 ONUSDG

0-1 = .8/1L 39

103r0dd SMY
JJ43HS _ITIAYIIVId

——ae

SNOILYA3T3 103royd
3NV1 V4 00€

]

S1O3LHOYY LSW

e Loy

0109 Vo wetRy s 0e

NOLVAT13 1SIm\z /

NWIGY 0L M3IT3HS ININGIND3
SSITYM NOZWZA ONUSKG

NVIGY 0L
VYNNGINY INMO ONUSIG

NVIGY OL
YNNIINY INMO ONUSIG

3IN0Y 318vD ONUSDA ONOV T1EVD 134 MaN (1)
R STIEVD ™MXVOD .8/S | 4O SNNY MIN (9) TIVISNI

SINNOM 3did ONUSDG NO ‘HOLD3S ¥3d (2) 'SYNNIINY

SSTTRIM NOZRIA M3N (9) /M 30VId3Y ® “¥OLD3S

U3d (7) ‘SYNNILNY SSTTUIM NOZIA ONLSIA (9) 3AOM3Y

@

EYE g™ e

g g s

HOLYW Ol G3INIVd 38 OL IN3NdINO3

® SYNNAINY SSIT3¥M NOZM3A ‘310N

NIVPGY OL ‘SM3HIO A8 “¥3MOL
32UYT TIVL 009 ONUSIG

NVIGY OL
SYNNGLINY IOVA ONUSIG

TIY 788 A

ONUSI HIM S ANO ONVALS
£ 3130 ,91/5 HION3HLS HOH YHIX3 MN
(€) TIVISNI "NWW3¥ 01 S3yUM AN ONLSKA (£)

S — TS
e VNNGNY 1OVA ONUSDG 0 T

4004 ONITING ONUSDX 30 dOI ¥

TOV_ 09 A

SYNNINV SSTI3UIM NOZRIZA MIN 10 1 T
TOY 865 Aa

VNNINY 19VA ONUSDG 30 D ¥

V88

¥3IM01 30ILIYT G3AND ONUSKG 40 dOl

TOY 819 &
1HOGH TVIA0 ONUSDG




0= =1 Twos (1Y)
V130 INNOW WNNIINV\ t /

3did ONUNNON YNNIINY J ad

TS 'AVD ONuseaG Y

VALY

WNNALNY TINVd
SSTTIHM NOZRI3A M3N

S——

3did ONUNNON YNNLNY

SAIHSYM ONY SUIN 'S108
“US "AWVO VI .8/< (2)

¥
\//

IUNNOG ONY 13X0V38
7/ INNON-3did YNNIINY

~— —

m | 0-0 = 2/1-1 u.zﬁ@
RV4OVI0 30IN93AVMN\ 2/

MWA TIBYD “OSIN /M 1¥0d Q3N = @
N >

.N\_whhmu._aq.ﬂm%oo&w@ XV0D .8/L /M 180d 03dNI0 =

©)

8 w So.n\n.gm-@ xéu.u\h\fsmgus-@
=z — !
7] ~ >
3 Duz g.o\a_swo%&.@ gu.n\n_g.@
S E85% " —
9 BaoB (vorawG) wITHS
o 2=2=x3 nOUs NI J0IN9IAYM ONUSI
m o ==

FeEH
o =
q1L" =z
2 o =
b (S 3

o

~

R

01098 v weataag s W

RIS R
5103 1LHO¥VY L8N

B ey




WL 133HS

s LOZLAN
/.\

‘e) ‘a[[Iata08[d

SUOI}ROIJIPOJ] JI3MOJ,

STIVLIA % SNVId S3ILON VHNLONYLS
JJIAHS ATTIAYAIVI

S30N3(F)
ONIY3INION(E)
H138WV[T)

O-d=d mvom)
4008 AOOM @ YOHONV AND \&/

ZISL NOSIMS € GT/
o §@) EBrcssaion
m » SINN 000}d (3)

0,07 1V 21z 3)

+2, TBYO AND B.91E MIN

Ol = ol Ivos/ s
NY1d ON33 3004 \ ¥/

—_

= AV ¥
R %4 TN /
2@ oxy El\ YOO8 34 5EvE 3) JAINVT 25 LNOWTVA LTV X
TBNHL SIE
IS4 ONY TIVLSNI 04 LW00d
13%00d HOL I (3) #5901 3NONOL HOLI NI T10H 1708 35003
Lxxexs1(3) ‘ON3Bd €
V, O ABSOO 91
P N SV NN 1108343 00V
s oo SR Lo 114 AJREA T AUV AVIS 1 (0
D9 UL IN)
D ST10Z 0L NOISNALTU
VI AVIS G300V OL TVASNESY
SNOWLINNOD N TNV AT $HI.9IE L (3) - D
¥4 7SV TS 4, !wm:\: ~ - \
woy D
i
y IS4 TS FHUNUIS D
3, \ 000K LSHVOY TV3S LIV ‘DHLLLL JAJATYD @ \
o 0 OAd £ QIONY'H HIW 3ATTTS DNVIRIIAC 3004
S81052 01 NOISNALTd G ML SISSVA 378YD IWEND 0L HIMOL NO HOLYATT
“3UV1d AVIdS (BOAV OL TIVASNIY TIYD LSOV 3004 MILTHS S1IISHIINI ITEVI MIN
THYOANO SH3 218 Tk ) \ \
0-1=1 Twos 0= Fwos \ : %
FEMOL @ INSWADVLLV AND H3MOL ® INTWHOVLLY AND £ e I
e et ey A
=1/ s
NOLLVAZ TS e @ oon029 2
NVd 4 & =
)\’ e
8400 =
H ey
% LT
2
\ 2
o s
oD ABS0W
Ty \ [[X]
2 e/
s awvos T i
400¥ ¥3LT3HS LV O 378VI AND E - P—
T B ]
—_— —
TIvm Orus s “ ——
—J
2091903
9318 DM WUINNE 92 (3
onave e
_ Unsam Voov >
p W 40 NOEHGL AP MY OL STTRVD TIV NORENEL T
/ E ] TIAT VI T
HOWY 34 \ )
Sos 0 oses s - Y —
NN
S3YIM AND N9IS3a
85021 p—
2004 M3 BHS (3 408 SHA1L 0N
ONDOOE 303 MALINRIZ 3004 YVAT)
OLUZVOL NO LNIOd HOHONY 1STY QY

TVIINID




