
COUNTY OF EL DORADO 

FACILITY USE AGREEMENT #498-0411 

THIRD AMENDMENT 

This THIRD AMENDMENT TO FACILITY USE AGREEMENT (the "Amendment") is 
effective the day of , 2014 , between County of El Dorado, a 
political subdivision of the State of California ("County"), and Cellco Partnership, a Delaware 
General Partnership, d/b/a Verizon Wireless, successor-in-interest to El Dorado Cellular, a 
California Corporation, d/b/a Mountain Cellular ("Verizon Wireless"). 

RECITALS 

A. County owns certain real property located at 300 Fair Lane, City of Placerville, 
County of El Dorado, State of California (the "Property"), commonly known as the Placerville 
Sheriff's Department. 

B. County and Verizon Wireless, or their predecessors-in-interest, are parties to that 
certain Facility Use Agreement dated May 1, 2003, as amended by that certain Amendment I to 
Facility Use Agreement dated December 12, 2006 (the "First Amendment") and Amendment II 
dated December 14, 2010 (the "Second Amendment") (collectively, the "Agreement"), whereby 
County granted Verizon Wireless authorization to mount antennas and place communications 
equipment on the Property. 

C. Pursuant to this Amendment, County and Verizon Wireless desire to amend the 
Agreement to allow Verizon Wireless to install certain additional equipment on the Property and 
to replace Exhibit "C-l" to the Second Amendment with Exhibit "C-2" attached hereto. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the facts contained in the Recitals above, the 
mutual covenants and conditions below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt 
and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. EOUIPMENT MODIFICATION. County hereby grants Verizon Wireless the 
right to remove, install, operate and maintain, at Verizon Wireless' sole cost and expense the 
following and as depicted on Exhibit "C-2" attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

2. EXHIBITS. Exhibit "C-l" to the Second Amendment is hereby deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with Exhibit "C-2" attached hereto. 

10-1152 B2 1 of 10



3. NOTICE. County' s notice address in Paragraph 4 of the original Agreement is 
hereby replaced with the following: 

County ofEI Dorado 
Chief Administrative Office 
Faci lities Division 
3000 Fairlane COUl1, Suite One 
Placelville, CA 95667 
Attention: Russell Fackrell, Fac ilities Manager 
Telephone: (530) 621-7596 

4. Paragraph 9 of the origi nal agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with the 
following: INDEMNITY: Verizon Wireless and County shall defend , indemnify, and hold the 
other harmless against and from any and all claims, suits, losses, damages and liability for 
damages of every name, kind and description, including attomey's fees and costs incurred, 
brought for, or on account of, injuries to or death of any person, including but not limited to 
workers, County employees, and the public, or damage to propelty, which are claimed to or in 
any way ali se out of or are connected with the negligence or intentional misconduct of the 
indemnifying party, except to the extent caused by the negligence or intentional misconduct of 
the indemnified patty, its officers and employees, or as expressly prescribed by statute. This duty 
to indemnify and save haml less includes the duties to defend set fOlth in Califomia Civil Code 
Section 2778. 

5. Paragraph 16 of the original agreement is hereby replaced in its entirety with the 
fo llowing: ADMINISTRATOR. The Count y Officer or employee with the responsibility for 
administeling thi s Agreement is Russell Fackrell , Facilities Matlager, Chief Administmtive 
Office, or successor. 

6. CONTINUED EFFECT. Except as specifically modified by thi s Amendment, all 
of the tenns and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of 
a conflict between any telm and provision of the Agreement and tllis Amendment, the tenns and 
provisions of this Amendment sball control. In addition, except as otherwise stated in thi s 
Amendment, all initially capitali zed terms will have the same respective defined meaning stated 
in the Agreement. All captions are for reference purposes only and shall not be used in the 
construction or interpretation of thi s Amendment. 

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR: 

Dated: 

10-1152 B2 2 of 10



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Verizon Wireless have caused this Third 
Amendment to be executed by each paJ1y's dul y authorized representative effective as of the date 
first above written. 

COUNTY: 

County of El Dorado, a pol itical subdivision of the 
State of Califomia 

By: 

Name: _____ __________ _ 

Title: 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

James S. Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

By: 

Date: 

VERIZON WIRELESS: 

Cellco Paltnership, a Delaware General Pal1nership, 
d/b/a Verizon Wireless 

. ~ By: 
Bnan Mecum 
Area Vice President Network 

Date: 

10-1152 B2 3 of 10



EXHIBIT "C-2" 

Description and Depiction of the Premises 

(See Attached) 

10-1152 B2 4 of 10



C D DRAWING SIGN-OFF PROJECT DIRECTORY 

~Ii 
·1 
~ 

~ - , c.c-Pl£AS£ REfURN 1fI'; ""'""'" """"" 
" (jf;> 

El. OORIOO COUtITY \IDlIZON 'IlRD.£SS ,i 
360 f.olR IN!E 255 PARKSHORE IlRJV£ II PlACEiM.J.E. CA 95667 A:tSOII,CJ.9~ 

~ =~ ~. " """"" Ii ~,~ CIlI!SlHlICllOU 11'~lom: .. 
=~ 1IST~1IEt1'S,1MC. 10 BE DEIDlWIED 'I 801 ,\jj\IJ,IBf(.\ BI.'ln, SUfIE 2 j. ~O.CAiSBI6 
~ verlZI}n 916-l41-G405 " moouclClm;!orcho1er:l&<om I! 
~, I;j -, w I R E L E S s il. 
~~ 

PROJECT SUMMARY ii: 
255 Parkshore Drive, Folsom, CA 95630 "i "'"'''' ~. p!!OPflID'INf!l!!IW!lN AlIt.. 

I" u.muDf': Nl8' "l'~99' ~~ • -, ~ Wl2Cr 49' 36.711" ~~ .i' 
PLACERVILLE SHERIFF ~~] E!.II!;El ~1!!i:EIll; 325-240-21 I~ .~ - .~~ 

... ENC/IRNl5POOT: AWS PROJECT """"" 5-2 (ullllN!NEO ~IIOIIS rAaLm') U {IrMDl) 

EQlJIPleiT ENIl~ Dl'E lIE I:OOSImICll!ltt; ,-. 
300 FAIR LANE ~~ .,. >" ...... "'''''-'''''' 

'" -- ~. 
PLACERVILLE, CA 95667 COD E COMPLIANCE t; 

APN: 325-240-21 w 
AU. WORK ,1M) ...... TIRW.S SIWJ. lIE PERFllRIIED .oVIl RaAUIll IN ..a:oRllANCE WiTIt 

i a 
LOCATION #: 160197 

TIlE OJRROO EDOON$ OF TH£ FWDIrING CODES AS AOOPfED Br 1l£ l.OCIL 
(XMRHING ~ES. II01HING IN n£SE I'lNIS IS 10 lIE CCIlSIRIJlD 10 I'E!!I.!IT ~ '" 'M)RI( rm CONfORlIIIll ro ne;E COOES: "-

GENERAL NOT E S 
PROJECT #: 20130962050 " 2013 CAI.IfORNIf. ~ c:ooc (CAe) (1fU.. mu: 24 ~ ~l ~I-....,<:i Z , 2013 CAUFORIII.\ IlJIlmIC COOE (CBC) 

~&l'l'Ol :s t. ooo,'III'iGS.IRE NOT TO BE SCOUD, WRlI'lDI OOIE1fSUjS weE PRECEOCNC£. .om 
, 2013 ~ RESIlENTlAL ruUlING !XU' 

1lJS SET (f" f'IAIIS IS INTENDED TO BE usm RlR D~II: fIURP05ES IJtI.Y, 
., mil c.\I.IFORIlII. EllCIll1C'(. Coot (eEe) -a~~ "-

lR'USS NOlED OIHENll1SE. THE GENERAL COIlml.crnrs SCOPE (f" ~ SHIll. INCUJOC (1.L ~r~~ 
, 2013 005DR!fII. I!EllW!iCJL COO[ (Ole) ~g:~ z 

ruRNISHI~ All IWIRW.S, EQUIPUENT. LMIOR AND ~ El.St DEEIIEIl NEI:ESSAAr 
., 2013 CII.lI'OIINI'- PU.lllIIfl COOE (CPC) 

"'l~8"'l a 
10 COWfUJ'E INSTAtLITIl~ AS OCSCRI8EO ~EREIN. 

11 ~.·ft'"' 
" 2013 CAI.IF()RIlIf, ENO!G'I' COOE (eEM:) 

~ 2. PRDl 10 !HE SU9ll1SSl.l~ O~ BIOS, lliE COIfTRI.CIORS 1III'Il.\IIJ) SI:W.L 'oGT M a 2013 CAUFOR!lI.\ ~ 8LrulO«l COO[ "-<"""-
JOEl SITE ANO FAIIUI!lZE lIiEIISU'>6 wmt All COI01lONS MFECTlNG T1iE ffiCf'OSElI OO~)/ ., 2013 00J'llRN1.\ flRE CODE (CFC) 
PRWECT. 'IIllill£ 1nIS1RI.ICTIOONlO CCIN1RACT IlOClIIIENTS, FIEUI o:HlITIOIIS ~ "" 2013 CAI.fORNI.\ ElOSID«l 6iJllDlfil CODE ; g 
CONfRII mAT 1liE PRO.ECT YAT 8£ ACCCIIIPI.S£D .os g«)I'N 1'Rr)R TO ~G * ~ "" 

2013 CAI.EDRItIA CRITH 1llIttJl1N~ STANIlAAOS COllE (~ COO£) 
WITH ~. Mr EIiRIl'!S, OIllSS1OOS, OR DlSCREPNICItS ARE 10 BE BROI..ICI-!r 

/~ '" 2013 ~I.\ RmRtNCE STmJlIROS CODE I;i 10 !HE AlID/llON OF M MamCT/ ENGNEEJt 1.1 I.OCII. COOmT 011 CI1T OfPWlCE'S 
3. THE CENDW. COII1RACTOR SHAll RECErlE IR1T1!N .ouTHOR1ZATDI TO PROtECO WITH """" f H. PR[-FI<l1iICI.IID EQlIlPIIENT SIfl.lUl 15 ST.\TE OF CoIJ.JFORNIo\ IIISPECTID NO W 
CONS'I1IlIC'OOI 1'RIOII 10 STARTIMl WORK ON Mr ITEII NOT Cl£ARLT 1HINED BY TIlE "" II'PRO'IED. NOT roo I.OCII. IISI'ECTIlN. 

~i 
'" CONS1lII.ICIlON WWIIlGS/COIilRACT DOCUIoIOITS. N:CESS>8IUlT REQIlRDIOOS: TIIS FI£:IJlY 15 lINlWlN£D ANO NOT FOR _ "' 4. ruE CCIN1RAC1tWI ~ SlI'EJMS£ All) DIRECT 1HE PROJECT DESCRtIlED HER£II<. ~ HA81TlirlON. NX~ NOT ROOUlIlDl II ~ WITH me: 2013 eEl: 
~ TI£ COfoI11W:TOR SHI.U. BE SCULY RESPOHSI9t£ FOR All CX)ISTRl.C1I(I( IIOHS. 118-203.!i.,IN[) lIB-202.4 EXCIJ'IlOI> 7. 

IlElHOOS. lECHN1QOO;. SEaWaS. NlO 1'ROCEDIJ1lES AI(l fOR ~1lIlG All ~I= POI!TIlNS Of M '/IIllK UNDER THE COImW:T. 
!.. !HE c001RACTOO Sl\OU INSTAll All EQ\J1F\ItNI AI(l IIAIIRIAI.S .oro:lRDINC TO 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION ~ IWIUfACTl.RlElfs/lC4lOR's SPECif'lCAlJlNS Uli£SS IIOTEII 01lIERWlSE DR WERE I.OCN.. 
COOfS (II (Il[l1AA'aS lNeE PRl'CEOCNCE. EL OORADO 
6. All 'IfDRI( F'ERI'ORIIED (II PIUJECT AND YATrRP.lS I6mlEII SHAI.l BE IN SfRK:T ~".,., 
J£:CCI!l!WIC£ wmt All API'UCAEllE roocs. RECUtA'TIlNS. NlO ~ CCtI1'RACfOR I!EIleIlSW Id~DWI CE III ElISllt!l !4EIZ~ !IIIEI ESS lEI ECO:I!I!ll!ja.JllJtj~ 
SIW.l. Cl\I( All NOllCES IJoID COYPlY wmt All LAws, OROl!WICES. RU1.£S, RECUl/IT1OOS, fACIlITY HC!!rm:;' 

11f"~ AND LIWFU.. 0R0EIlS OF H« P\IiIUC AIITItORffi'. 1oII.ta'1.I. NID lITlITY COWPH« 

PLAN~ 9'ECIFl:IIllCIIS. Nfl) I.OCII. Nfl) STATE .lJR1SaCTIOIW.. COOES B£AR1NG (II ll£ PLACERVILLE, CA LOCATION -REWOYf.:(1!) EX!SI!NGVER!ltlN~NoIIENNAS .!!EPI.Ia:W/(6)_ 
PERFOIl>II.NCE Of THE WOO(. '<ERtZOO MFlEI.£SS A!ITDiIIAS (II EXlSJNl I'II'E IIOUIITS. 19 7. GENERAl CONlRICIOR SIIAU. f'RO>t'.oE AT THE PR(l!£CT S!It A FUl.L so OF 
CCINSTl'JCII.)N OOCUiIENlS Uf'lI\rEI) I!1TH lIiE l.oIJe;f ~ AND IoODEN!lUIIS OR - 10' ~ 10 HAVE RET IIOTORS. 
ClAA!fICoI.llCm ItIR lHE USE BY AU. PfRSIlNIlEl. lHI'Oll'ED wmt TIlE PROJECT. DIRECTIONS PROJECT MILESTONES -~" ... II. ruE smJCT\!/IAl COW'OIfOflS Of !II1S PROJECT SlTE,lfIClUTT ARE fj!)J 10 1£ - IISTAU. (6) NO. IIUNS 01' 1 ~/8' ~ CAllUS. 
.outREll BY lli15 COI!STRI.IC11OI PROJECT I.It£SS NOTElJ (lIl{UM>E. 
a. D£rMS HEREIN AAE INTEN:lEO 10 SHOW 00 RESUlT Of DESIGN. IIINOII ERQM VfF!lI!N orner q - IfSTIII.L (1) NEW VERlZO~ lnREl£SS RET CABlE ALONG ElJSTJNG CAiIlE RQUTE. 
YOOF1OO1ONS IlAY 1£ RroJIlm 10 SUIT Jill ~DITIlNS OR ST1\lAT!ONS. NlD SIJQ\ '" B'fI!C5!ffJ!f DR m sPW Q 95§}Q' 

~ 
IIOIlFlCATIONS SHAlL 1£ tIClUDEO AS PART Of THE SCOPE Of WOIlK. -lNSTN.L (3) _ EXTRA HIQi S1IlEHG1H 3/16" DtAYElElI. 7 ST1W1Il GIl'!' .. -10. S£I,L PEN£TAAllOI.s !HfIOUGii F1R£-RA1ID Ni£I$. MTll \U.. I.!STEll !JR ARE 

1: START our COlIC SOO1HWES1 ON PAAKSIfJRE 00 TOWAAD fClSOII BL\IIl. "'RES 'I!1TH EXIS11NG A-~ .IJ'I'1l(MD Y.IlDIIIJ.S IF .II'F'lJ:A8I..E 10 1IJS fACUIT »ll em PROJECt" STE. 
11. !HE ~1RACTOO SHN.L IIAKE NEC£SS.ORr PR<MSIONS TO PROTECT EXIS1IHG 

2: TURN t£fT IlNTO FOl.SOIo! BLVD. r«lTE: YERIZON IfIlREl£SS ~ It El:J.J!PWENT' 10 BE: PAINfD) TO IlATCH A-
!IIPR(M;lI£NTS, &.sDIENTS. PAWtG. ClIR8ING, ETC. OORING CONSTI!UCTI')N. UPIlN 
COIl'tET!IlN Of WORK. COmRN:T!lR SIIAU. ~EJ>J.!~ H« _ lHo\.T IIoI"l' If,VE 

~.II£RCE ONTO !,IS-50 E TOWARD PtN:EIM!.JL 0CCIJRIlED wr 10 lHE COOsmuC11OH O~ OR AOOI.IT 1H£ PRCf'ERTf. 

I~ 
12. CCfiillAC1Ui SKIU sa 10 If lHo\.l GENERAl. WOR1I NIfJr, 15 KEPT ClUN Nil 

~:TJl(ETIlEIll<MRIl'DEXlTTow.oRD1'I.JI:EIM.llORII'E. I\Al.OJI!) FREE OUlING CONST1I\.!CIIOti AND [MSl>OSE Of AU. ~. OCIIRIS. R!.l~ AND 
REYOI'( EIlW'IoiENT' NOT SPEaFlEll AS REIUH4C (II 1H£ 1'RDF'ER'IY. PIlEIISES SHALt. 

5: TURN SlIGHT RGlT ONTO FORNI RD. 11/04j201l 9D:!i CONS1R\ICT!ON OOCUIIENTS 
1£ t£fT ~ a.£AN COHD!TKl~ ANll fREE FR(W PAINT SPOTS, DUST, OR SII.I:CES Of No« 
~~ 

6; STAY STIWGHT 10 GO ~O 1'I../ICEIMU! OR. 12/3IJ/201J IOOX CONSTRUCll(Jl! OOCUIIDiTS I N D EX Of DRAWINGS 13. lliE AACI:UT[CT5/ENCINEERS HAVE MAIlE E'<rR'Y EFFORT 10 so FORTH IN 11£ 
COIlS1Il!..!COON Nfl) CONT1IIcr OOCUI!E!!lS THE COIIP1fIE SCOPE OF WORK. 7: TURN SH.IIlP RIGHT ONTO FAIlI 1.N C1/16/201. toea CCIISIRUCI!(JI! OOCUIolDiTS RrnSlCtl 1 
CONT1IACTORS BlllII'fl lIiE JIl3 AAE NlVEImIlESS CAIJllIlNEll mAT IIIIIOR ~ 
OR ERRORS IN 1H£ OOIWINGS NID OR SF'EC!f1CJ,T1OOS SIII.I.L NOT EXCUSE SoliD 8:.[110 1IT:lOO fAlll 1.N ,. n.l TIlLE SHEET. 1.OCA11ON PlAN. 1'RO.RT niTA 
CCIN1RAC1tWI mow COIIF'tET1MC 11-£ MOJECT N6J IIIPRO\UIDIIS !~ ..a:oRIWIC£ 'I!1TH 

~ CA 95667-4101 " AU ~=~ 
ll£ MrNT Of 111& IlOCUlIENTS. THE 6OJ£R SIII.I.L BEAR 1liE R£SI'(JoIS8U1'f Of , .. 2 EIIlAACEIl [QtJ[I>Y[Nf lA"tlJUT f\.ANS 
IlOTfYIl«l (1i'I wml~)1H£ .oJ!Q/fTECT/BIGIliEEII OF JJ(f 00Hru.:TS.. ERRORS. OR ., .. , PROJECT £lEVliIlONS Tl.l 0I.IISSI0IlS PRrlR 10 !HE SlJ8II~ Of cotIIT\N:lOII's 1'ROPOW.. III 1HE EVENT OF , ~, CONSTlruCTlllN W .... LS 
llSCREI'ANCIES lIiE ~ SIW..L I'RtCE TIlE YORE OOSTtY OR flmNSTI'E I\)lJ{, a " SJllIJC1IIIW. NOTES PlANS • DOW BY l/III8EI!l 
IR'USS 00l£CIID OT1£RWlSE. -= 

10-1152 B2 5 of 10



?~. N I-
~). "'£7 

!Ii ,-. 
II' I,: .' -I '-'1 I • .. 
!i • 
II J~~ 
I' ,§ 

.OllZ-.I~ I 
N\fld 3lIS TM:I 

(ro~ - .1 
''"\ 

," 

Il-Qlol~"No:!V 

~~~ 
~ " 
1IGIIdI~~1 

IWf.SlMIfo.lJr.lIlNl'lllS~=LS :HlSDCJ.9~~:I.ro::JN1lSlD(~) 
mlSNl NMI31:IOl= 

~""""-

.,1 
,<; ,0 

'i 
'i 
'i 'It ---- 'i 3 

~ -------- 'i -------- 'i 
I 

----
--

---- 'i ----------------I I I I I I I I I I I I I __ m~_'"~ 

10-1152 B2 6 of 10



.I.l-I ... UI 'IN..l5 I':"l~ 

N'ild !flOA'(1 lN3~d!n03 03~W1N3 
.0-,1 '" .t I ..., 

" 

IfM'I3lI 01 "S!BIIlO 
J.II 'S3I!II. mJJ1!):lNlJStX3 Th'----

31liOO311YJ1 S'mlIIlAl =-. ~:I-''''''' +-, 
"~::'~~I ~SNruI~~)~~:----... 

"T:lY P95: 0 1Md~ " 

.lfoCWl VNNlI/lf anrvlNJ..!... ~ 

________________ F __ ,-Hl--I-

I 

.., I 
,I ,0 

.I.l-,I ... t/r 'IN..l5 Z'I~ 

'T~V ,0'9£ 0 NVld !flOA\[] 'VNN1J.NII 03~W1N3 l \'oj 

S1NOOI'I 3dld MISI)(] I«) '!nl:)lS lW 

/!l~~=_IWT~~!-""",'-\---, 
SS313bUl NOZRI3h ~ (9) l'OIW 

J.II '/J3IoOJ. JOUlVl ~,~ ~~:---~ 
_ O1"l1oolS 

IW (I) ',SI'Qh'-L !lffiINOOI'I .woNI'JS 
¥NI'GINYSSl1J!IIIt)(l2I!G\~Xll£) 

,. .. -===,. .. -===j.~'.-'~'~-~.~./~'~ .. <===,. .. <===o I' I I I 
,01 ,S ,I ,0 

10-1152 B2 7 of 10



~ ~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~~ ~ ~ "'-!il q!il !;l -,,' ~i~ ~i; ~i~ ~ii 
.,. 

~ii ~i~ ~i~ ~i~ ~ii ~I[I'i 

~I~ ~If "If '" i~ il ig i" 
,. 

ig ii ig i~ I" I" I~ I-,~ ,< 'I ,~ ,~ ,g '. ii ii ii i~ 
,g 

Ii Ii I I. I~ I I~ I ,. 

~ II ~ I~ 
, , 

~ II ~ I~ 
, 

I I I I I . I 
i I , , 

i I , , , , 
! 

, 

I I , 
, 

I 
! 
I 
! 
I , 
! 

~ -

~~ 
~~ 
"'§ 

z 

~ ~ 
~ • 

I~ ~ 
~ 

Ii 
a 
~ 
a 

~ i 

-10 ~~ 
• 

!~ 
g~ a, 
:m 
;1 
'. 

[il N! 
~ 

\ _____ PLACERVIllE SHERiff 
~ AWS PROJECT 
..... _ 300 '.R LANE 
1ra'~'WHl.E88 PLACERVIllE CA 95667 

S/jEIlTlllE: 
PROJECT ELEVATIONS 

10-1152 B2 8 of 10



/ 
/ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
\ 

\ 
'~---

.0-,1 _ ,I 'llrn.u:-~ 

llVJ30 lNnOt'l VNNllNV'-!../ 

3dld~=-+m 

10-1152 B2 9 of 10



GENERAL 
NOT E S 

DESIGN GUY WIRES 

I 
I 

ED ROOF & FND PlAN 
SI SCAlE: 1" .. 10' 

_ ........ rmutsm ...... ""IIIlCIf . .o<JJ.J>tCAIU 
fllYA .... """"""m_"",,-,""I"TlI<U 
ROOFOIOI>W<l,!lEMII!H"""""~""'''' ""' ..... ~...,.. .... _IOOOD 
~.,."" 

,­--

_:v.l'~Wfr.oaE'C' 
AIlmTNDIOR~TONTllI\9{TO 

Cl.DllROCFI'EmETEREDGElI.o:::I\JNG 

3'l'lflNlCaSI.ID'E 

nL 
CO) GUY CABLE C AT SHELTER ROOF 

GC"A£: Ml' 

!J 

I 
I 

(EllJo\1lE3rl6'EHSG.!'/CPIllE. 
RU<STN.t lOND8;ISl't).YPI.AtE. 
~T025DUIS 

(HIrSfVlYrtATEFI8.D\lERlFTffi. 
NJ(JEVE-OOlTlJII(AS~ 

CO) GUYATTACHNENT@TOWER 
SCAlE: 1'."-{I" 

al1ll"a«1SB'fcup 
'PEREN!). 
~ro~ 

G GUY ANCHOR@CONe.ROOF 
$CAlE: 1'_1'-0" 

.- 1lCffIG.!'/aRN:Kl'TGU5GJ 

(N)1-WRE'1{1l" 00=_ 
~ro~ = 

CO) GUYATTACHMENT@TOWER 
se.LE. 1'_1'-<1 

(Ell-=ilMB"8ISW1~ 

RE'II'lST.oJJ. ro..ooIDSfV.YIV.TE. 
PRIillNSIaiT025ClUIS 

(Q'" BU<'C 

"-(E)2XI2"AT20'O< 

(ElrAI.LTIIIE.AII 

(Q ........... "". 

[JAM8ETH 
~NGINEERING 
ISlERVICES 

~~ .... '" --­~--

<f) 
-" 

~ w 
0 .. -<l . ... -. "0 "'- <f) 

=~ . z "'0· ::I ·.u 
9:aar D-

::::iI= <f) &L. t w 
uo O >-
:s~.s 0 

"' .. '" z 

10-1152 B2 10 of 10




